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Industrial Estates

Shri Man Sinh P. Patel:
63. { Shri P. R. Chakraverti:
|_ Shri Sezhiyan:

‘Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) how many industrial estates are to be established during the Third
Five Year Plan;

(b) how many of them have been established so far and how many of them have been established in Gujarat
State; and

(c) what is the total expenditure incurred so far out of the total provision in the Third Five Year Pian?

The Minister of Industry in the Ministry of Commerce and Industry (Shri Kanungo): (a) About 400 Industrial Estates are proposed to be set up during the Third Five Year Plan period.

(b) Schemes of 120 Industrial Estates have been technically approved so far. In the case of Gujarat, out of 12 Industrial Estates to be established during Third Five Year Plan period, schemes of two Industrial Estates have been technically approved.

(c) Rs. 1.81 crores (upto 1961-62).
Flats in Indra Market, Delhi

64. Shri Yashpal Simgh: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1302 on the 9th September, 1959 and state:

(a) when Flat No. 6-R, Indra Market, Subzimandi was allotted; and

(b) when Flats Nos. 4, 9, 10, 13, 22,
24 and 28 were allotted?

The Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri Mehr Chand Khanna):
(a) 27th February, 1959.
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(b) Dates of allotment are given below:—

Date

Flat No. allgfment
R/4 . . . . 11-9-1956
Ryo . 24-12-1956
R/10 . . 30-10-1956
R 13 . . 31-12-1956.
R/22 . . 17-10-1956
R/24 . . 29-3-1957
R/28 . . . . 16-4-1959

CORECTION OF ANSWER TO U.S.Q.
NO, 352, DATED 9-8-1962

The Prime Minister andq Minister of External Affairs, Defence and Atomic Energy (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): The last sentence of answer to parts (¢) and (d) of the Unstarred Question No, 352 may be amended to read as under:

“The areas so far covered by radiometrice surveys have not revealed concentrations of uranium which would justify economic exploitation.”

12.00 hrs.
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Mr. Speaker: I have to inform the House of the sad demise of three of our friends, namely, Shri Brahm Jeet Singh, Dr. P. Subbarayan and Shri
Kameshwara Singh.

Shri Brahm Jeet Singh was a sitting Member of this House from Jaunpur constituency ‘'of Uttar Pradesh.
He passed away at Jaunpur on the 8th September, 1962 at the age of 47.

Dr. Subbarayan was elected to this House from Tiruchengode constituency of Madras, but his seat became vacant on his assuming the office of the Governor of Maharashtra, which

